### 502069376 09/20/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Douglas Paul Allard	09/17/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KriStar Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Sutton Place
City:	Santa Rosa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95407

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12977015

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 473-2300

Email: hfan@davidson-lawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Heather H. Fan

Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 2: Davidson Law Group

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11533.0058.NPUS01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather H. Fan

Total Attachments: 4

source=0058\_pto1595#page1.tif source=0058Assignment#page1.tif source=0058Assignment#page2.tif source=0058Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 028997 FRAME: 0213

PATENT

OP \$40,00 12977015

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Davida David Alland	Name: KriStar Enterprises, Inc.			
Douglas Paul Allard	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 360 Sutton Place			
Execution Date(s) September 17, 2012				
Assignment Merger	ou Santa Rosa			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Rosa			
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95407			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b>				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/977,015				
12/01/,010				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Heather H. Fan/ Ben M. Davidson	involved:			
	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}			
Internal Address: Davidson Law Group				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11337 West Olympic Boulevard	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 90064				
Phone Number: (310) 473-2300	Dance Annual North			
Docket Number: 11533.0058.NPUS01	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:_hfan@davidson-lawfirm.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Heather H. Fan/	2012-09-20			
Signature	Date			
Heather H. Fan	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	e) snould be faxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, or mailed to: The USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT 8997 FRAME: 0

REEL: 028997 FRAME: 0214

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Douglas Paul Allard**, residing at Santa Rosa, California, have made new and useful improvements in **BIORETENTION SYSTEM WITH INTERNAL HIGH FLOW BYPASS**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on **December 22**, 2010 as Application No. 12/977,015.

WHEREAS, **KriStar Enterprises**, **Inc.** ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 360 Sutton Place, Santa Rosa, California 95407, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee o the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to

PATENT REEL: 028997 FRAME: 0215 make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17th day of September, 2012.

DOUGLAS RAYL ALLAND

	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT  Cle Dunlop re insert name and title of the officer)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the				
State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature A. Muchelle Dunlop	L. MICHELLE DUNLOP COMM. #1940252 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires June 10, 2015  (Seal)			
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.				
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Assignment - Bio - retention System winternal High Flow containing 2 pages, and dated 9/17/19 Bypasis  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  or of form(s) of identification or credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #			
Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s)  Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other:  representing:  Name(s) of Person(s) or Entity(ies) Signer is Representing	Other  Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)  Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)			

© Copyright 2007 Notary Rotary, Inc. 925 29th St., Des Moines, IA 50312-3612 Form ACK03. 10/07. To re-order, call toll-free 1-877-349-6588 or visit us on the Internet at http://www.notaryrotary.com

PATENT REEL: 028997 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 09/20/2012**